Theodore B. Hubbard, P.E.-P.S. Hamilton County Engineer

HAMILTON COUNTY ROAD LIST

Eastern Division 946-4979 Western Division 946-4969 Central 946-8900
Road #: Road Name: Township: Division: MILES: (APPROX)
213 Adams Colerain/Springfield Central 1.20

95 Althaus Colerain Central 1.50
195 Anderson Ferry Delhi/Green Western 3.47

51 Applehill Drive Anderson Eastern 0.42
352 Asbury Anderson Eastern 2.40
56 Atherton Crosby Western 1.50
353 Ayers Anderson Eastern 0.98

(From Asbury Rd to Five Mile Rd ONLY)

69 Bank Colerain Central 1.94

68 Banning(2247-2500) Springfield
Colerain Central 2.12
116 Barnsburg Colerain Central 0.23
29 Baughman Crosby/Harrison Western 2.86
388 Beacon Anderson Eastern 0.34
247 Baen Sycamore Eastern 0.11
(between Kemper & Deerfield Roads)

70 Beerman Colerain Central 0.07
194 Bender Delhi Western 0.84
390 Bennett Anderson Eastern 0.96
355 Berkshire Anderson Eastern 0.82
452 Betts Springfield Central 0.42
354 Birney Anderson Eastern 1.68
251 Blue Ash Sycamore Eastern 0.98
71 Blue Rock Colerain/Crosby/Green Central 7.00

5 Bond Whitewater Western 1.95
214 Bonham Springfield Central/Western 0.55
120 Boomer Green Western 1.93

121 Boudinot Green Western 0.37



Theodore B. Hubbard, P.E.-P.S.

Hamilton County Engineer

HAMILTON COUNTY ROAD LIST

Eastern Division 946-4979

Road #:

72

114

380

122

356

170

106

177

244

219

292

290

32

40

33

73

11

189

209

172

358

463

217

254

Road Name:

Brehm

Western Division 946-4969

Township:

Colerain

Bridgetown(4320-4560) Green
(Race/Glenway East to Cinti Corp Line)

Bridle

Brierly Creek
Broadwell
Brooks
Brower

Buell

Buffalo Ridge
Burlington
Caldwell(469-8068)
Camargo
Camp
Campbell
Carlsbury

Carolina Trace

Anderson
Green
Anderson
Harrison/Whitewater
Miami
Colerain
Miami
Springfield
Springfield
Columbia
Symmes
Harrison
Springfield

Harrison

From 10221, North to the Indiana State Line

Cheviot

Cilley

Civic Center Drive
Cleves Warsaw
Cliff

Clough

Colerain, (OLD)
Compton

Conrey

Green/Colerain
Whitewater
Springfield
Delhi/Green

Miami

Anderson

Colerain
Springfield/Colerain

Sycamore

Division:

Central

Western

Eastern
Central
Eastern
Western
Western
Central
Western
Central
Central
Eastern
Eastern
Western
Central

Western

Central
Western
Central
Western/Delhi
Western
Eastern
Central
Central

Eastern

Central 946-8900

MILES: (APPROX)

1.83

0.43

0.97
0.71
1.22
2.30
9.49
2.21
4.21
0.59
1.29
1.46
0.66
1.65
0.07

3.84

2.94
1.55
0.68
4.55
1.58
5.34
4.15
4.67

0.84



Theodore B. Hubbard, P.E.-P.S.

Hamilton County Engineer

HAMILTON COUNTY ROAD LIST

Eastern Division 946-4979

Western Division 946-4969

Road #: Road Name: Township: Division:
451 Corbett Springfield Central
359 Corbly Anderson Eastern
256 Cornell Sycamore/Symmes Eastern

31 Covedale Delhi Western/Delhi

(Dead End of Covedale Ave North to Cinti Corp Line)

3 Crescentville Springfield/Sycamore  Eastern
82 Crest Colerain Central
126 Crookshank Green Western
57 Crosby Crosby Western
453 Cross County Colerain Central

(1-275 to Colerain Ave Exit)
293 Cunningham Symmes Eastern

25 Daleview Colerain/Green Central
220 Daly(6201-10198) Springfield Central
103 Day Colerain Central
392 DeBolt Anderson Eastern
257 Deerfield Sycamore Eastern
196 Delhi Delhi Western
127 Devils Back Bone Delhi/Green Western
34 Dick Crosby/Green Western
162 Dickinson Green Western
162a Dickinson Connector  Green Western
155 Diehl Green Western
173 Dog Trot Green/Miami Western
14 Dry Fork Crosby/Harrison

Whitewater Western

74 Dry Ridge Colerain Central

118 Dry Ridge Connector  Colerain Central

Central 946-8900

MILES: (APPROX)

0.40
0.25
1.16

0.26

0.05 (Check Map)
1.69
0.26
2.15

3.00

0.36
1.95
2.82
2.69
0.92
0.40
4.53
3.11
1.94
0.20
0.03
1.83

1.06

5.40

3.65



Theodore B. Hubbard, P.E.-P.S.

Hamilton County Engineer

HAMILTON COUNTY ROAD LIST

Eastern Division 946-4979

Road #:

175
75
76

176

128

243
35

362

363

294

322

364

295

210

130

164
365
504
218
308
77
198
386
78
366

79

Road Name:

Dugan Gap
Dunlap

Eagle Creek
East Miami River Rd.
Ebenezer
Edgemont(7456-7628)
Edgewood

Eight Mile
Elstun

Enyart

Euclid

Eversole

Fallis

Fehr

Fiddlers Green
Fields Ertel
Filview Circle
Five Mile (OLD)
Five Mile (NEW)
Fleming

Fletcher

Flick

Foley

Forest

Forfeit Run
Four Mile

Gaines

Western Division 946-4969

Township:
Miami

Colerain
Colerain
Colerain/Miami
Delhi/Green
Springfield
Crosby/Harrison
Anderson
Anderson
Symmes
Columbia/Sycamore
Anderson
Symmes

Delhi
Green/Miami
Symmes/Sycamore
Green

Anderson
Anderson
Springfield
Symmes
Colerain

Delhi

Anderson
Colerain
Anderson

Colerain/Green

Division:

Western

Central

Central

Central/Western

Western

Central

Western

Eastern

Eastern

Eastern

Eastern

Eastern

Eastern

Western

Western

Eastern

Western

Eastern

Eastern

Central

Eastern

Central

Western

Eastern

Central

Eastern

Central

Central 946-8900

MILES: (APPROX)

1.12
1.83
1.90
14.94
5.09
0.26
244
5.92
0.97
1.50
1.40
0.68
0.72
0.43
1.73
3.50 (Check Map)
0.44

3.28

1.18
1.18
1.21
3.05
242
1.78
1.73

2.15



Theodore B. Hubbard, P.E.-P.S. Hamilton County Engineer

HAMILTON COUNTY ROAD LIST

Eastern Division 946-4979 Western Division 946-4969 Central 946-8900

Road #: Road Name: Township: Division: MILES: (APPROX)
101 Galbraith Colerain/Springfield Central 6.39
East Sycamore/Symmes Central/Eastern 6.39
296 Given (Indian Hill) Symmes Eastern 0.26
80 Gosling Colerain Central 1.40
10 Governors Way Symmes Eastern 0.56
199 Greenwell Delhi Western/Delhi 1.11
19 Gregory Symmes Eastern 0.10
261 Grooms Sycamore Eastern 0.25
178 Gum Run Miami Western 0.40
133 Haft Green Central 0.84
81 Hanley Colerain Central 1.52

457 Harrison Green/Colerain
Whitewater/Harrison ~ Western 9.81
134 Hayes Green Western 0.57
135 Hearne Green Western 0.81
85 Highland Columbia Eastern 1.57
200 Hillside Delhi/Miami Western 3.02
12 Hooven Whitewater Western 0.99
307 Hopewell Symmes Eastern 1.25
385 Hopper Anderson Eastern 1.03
262 Hosbrook Sycamore Eastern 0.83
84 Houston(2350-2698) Colerain Central 0.40
1 Howard Crosby/Harrison Western 1.59
136 Hubble Green Central 1.58
83 Hughes Colerain Central 0.18
(from Struble to Breezyacres)

297 Humphrey Symmes Eastern 1.76
368 Hunley Anderson Eastern 1.35



Theodore B. Hubbard, P.E.-P.S.

Hamilton County Engineer

HAMILTON COUNTY ROAD LIST

Eastern Division 946-4979

Road #:

161

131

137

179

111

26

265

65

266

289

339

269

13

49

152

267

41

458

15

367

43

298

47

108

310

Road Name:

Hutchinson
Jessup
John Gray
Johnson
Jordan
Joseph
Julmar
Keller
Kellogg
Kemper
Ken Arbre
Kennedy
Kenwood
Kilby
Kleeman Court
Kleeman
Kugler Mill
Lakeridge
Lawrence

Lawrenceburg

Lawyer
Leacrest(9650-9960)
Lebanon

Lees Creek

Lick

Lincoln

Western Division 946-4969

Township:

Green

Green
Springfield/Colerain
Green

Miami

Colerain

Green

Sycamore

Anderson
Sym/Syc/Springfield
Sycamore

Columbia

Sycamore
Whitewater

Green

Green

Sycamore
Springfield

Green

Whitewater/Miami
Harrison

Anderson
Springfield
Symmes
Harrison
Colerain

Symmes

Division:

Western

Central

Central

Central

Western

Central

Western

Eastern

Eastern

Central/Eastern

Eastern

Eastern

Eastern

Western

Western

Central

Eastern

Central

Western

Western

Eastern

Central

Eastern

Western

Central

Eastern

Central 946-8900

MILES: (APPROX)

1.67
3.15
1.01
1.63

2.83

0.91
0.55
1.58
8.21
0.18
0.69
421
5.30
0.26
1.11
1.38
1.39

1.23

7.55
1.46
0.44
2.00
2.37
0.89

0.68



Theodore B. Hubbard, P.E.-P.S.

HAMILTON COUNTY ROAD LIST

Eastern Division 946-4979

Road #:

311

139

369

86

87

299

370

197

459

301

201

225

300

42

46

270

30

228

229

229

394

55

16

328

141

Western Division 946-4969

Road Name: Township:
Link Symmes
Linneman Green
Little Dry Run Anderson
Livingston Colerain
Lockwood Hill Colerain
Loveland-Madeira Symmes
Markley Anderson
Martini Delhi
Marvin Harrison
Mason-Montgomery Symmes
Mayhew Delhi
McKelvey Springfield
McKinney Symmes
Meadowcrest(398-579)  Springfield
Meredith Springfield
Miami Sycamore
Miamiview Miami
Miles Springfield
Mill Springfield
(Between John Gray & W. Kemper)
Mill Springfield
(Miles Rd to Forest Park Corp Line)
Moore Anderson
Moran Anderson
Morgan Whitewater
Muchmore Columbia
Muddycreek Green

Division:

Eastern

Western

Eastern

Central

Central

Eastern

Eastern

Western

Western

Eastern

Western

Central

Eastern

Central

Central

Eastern

Western

Central

Central

Central

Eastern

Eastern

Western

Eastern

Western

Hamilton County Engineer

Central 946-8900

MILES: (APPROX)

0.77
0.56
1.88
1.32
1.00
3.77
1.26
0.56
1.71
0.70
0.82
1.60
1.25
0.48
1.19
0.61
2.39
3.23

0.70

1.55

0.47
0.12
2.27
0.24

3.48



Theodore B. Hubbard, P.E.-P.S.

Eastern Division 946-4979

Road #:

88

202

371

58

180

373

203

48

36

374

375

142

Road Name:

Mullen

Mt. Alverno
Mt. Carmel
Mt. Hope
Mt. Nebo
Nagel

Neeb

New Biddinger
New Haven
Newtown
Nordyke

North Bend

Hamilton County Engineer

HAMILTON COUNTY ROAD LIST

Western Division 946-4969

Township:

Colerain

Delhi

Anderson
Crosby

Miami

Anderson
Delhi/Green
Harrison
Crosby/Harrison
Anderson

Anderson

/Springfield

Division:

Central

Western

Eastern

Western

Western

Eastern

Western

Western

Western

Eastern

Eastern

/Central

Central 946-8900

MILES: (APPROX)

2.05
1.47
2.64
2,94
2.33
1.08
2.82
2.78
7.78
1.88
2.56

5.57

(Starting Approx. 1010.25 feet from WWNB at the Cheviot Corp. Line North to Vogel Road)

119

112

190

109

65

123

97a

113

89

59

376

60

192

Central maintains from West Fork Road, North then North East to Vogel Road

Then again at Center Hill Rd to W. Seymour Rd.

Old Blue Rock
Old Dry Ridge
Old Hillside
Old Houston
Old Kellogg
Old Sheits
Old Stone Mill
Old Thompson
Owl Creek
Oxford
Paddison
Paddy’s Run

Paul

Colerain
Colerain
Delhi
Colerain
Anderson
Colerain
Colerain
Colerain
Colerain
Crosby
Anderson
Crosby

Delhi

Central

Central

Western\Delhi

Central

Eastern

Central

Central

Central

Central

Western

Eastern

Western

Delhi/Western

0.43

0.16

0.14

0.10

1.63

0.11

0.07

0.05

0.53

2.32

1.32

2.30

0.29



Theodore B. Hubbard, P.E.-P.S. Hamilton County Engineer

HAMILTON COUNTY ROAD LIST

Eastern Division 946-4979 Western Division 946-4969 Central 946-8900

Road #: Road Name: Township: Division:

207 Pedretti Delhi Delhi/Western
230 Pfau Springfield Central
54 Pippin Lane Colerain Central
90 Pippin Colerain Central
273 Plainfield Sycamore Eastern
330 Plainville Columbia Eastern
204 Pontius Delhi Delhi/Western
91 Poole Colerain Central
92 Pottinger Colerain Central
144 Powner Green Western
145 Race Green Western
205 Rapid Run Delhi Western
377 Ragland Anderson Eastern
470 Reed Hartman Sycamore Eastern
331 Red Bank Columbia Eastern
(5699, 5685, 5655, 5572, 5568, 5402, & part of 5400-see cagis)
146 Reemelin Green Western
313 Remington Symmes Eastern
303 Rich Symmes Eastern
275 Ridge Sycamore/Columbia Eastern

Starting at the 1-71 ramp North to the Cincinnati Corp Line.
On the westside of Ridge Rd from the 1-71 ramp to 5471 at the Cinti Corp Line
On the eastside of Ridge Rd from the 1-71 ramp to 5570 at the Cinti Corp Line

233 Ridgeway Springfield Central
52 Ripple Colerain Western
39 Ripplebrook Springfield Central

181 Rittenhouse Miami Western

61 River Croshy Western

MILES: (APPROX)

1.61
0.05
0.16
6.97
111
0.16
1.25
1.44
1.21
0.98
2.60
4.66
1.29
4.81

1.20

2.40
0.30
1.07

0.52

0.76
0.24
0.10
0.43

2.36



Theodore B. Hubbard, P.E.-P.S.

Eastern Division 946-4979

Road #:

38

206

361

208

378

117

148

379

17

276

149

110

93

332

401

345

182

150

215

94

151

151

62

Road Name:

Rockwell
Roebling
Rollins
Rosemont
RoundBottom
Royal Point
Rybolt

Salem

Sand Run
Sandusky
School

School Section
Schweitzerhoff

Scull

Section(1200-1401)

Seven Gables

Seymour(1070-1248)

Shadylane

Sheed

Sheffield(401-483)

Sheits

Shepherd Creek
(4751 to 5201)

Shepherd Creek

Hamilton County Engineer

HAMILTON COUNTY ROAD LIST

Western Division 946-4969

Township:

Delhi

Delhi
Anderson
Delhi
Anderson
Symmes
Green
Anderson
Whitewater
Harrison
Sycamore
Green
Green/Colerain
Colerain
Springfield
Symmes
Springfield
Miami
Green/Colerain
Springfield
Colerain

Green

Green

(Diehl Road East to the Cinti Corp Line)

Short

Crosby

Division:

Delhi/Western

Western

Eastern

Delhi/Western

Eastern

Eastern

Western

Eastern

Western

Western

Eastern

Western

Central

Central

Central®

Eastern

Central

Western

Central

Central

Central

Central

Western

City of Harrison

Central 946-8900

MILES: (APPROX)

0.08
0.46
0.07
0.36
2.61
0.13
2.26
2.98
1.79
0.41
1.46
0.93
0.43
0.84
0.23
0.36
0.36
2.41
4.33
0.44
2.48

1.27

0.28

0.45

Still a County Road, but is now maintained by the City of Harrison. See maintenance agreement dated 6/26/2006.

140

Sidney

Green

Western

2.03



Theodore B. Hubbard, P.E.-P.S.

Hamilton County Engineer

HAMILTON COUNTY ROAD LIST

Eastern Division 946-4979

Road #:

183

50

245

277

278

153

96

381

18

327

97

98

21

99

242

20

382

279

27

154

100

185

45

304

212

22

Road Name:

Silvercreek
Simonson
Simpson
Snider
Solzman
South
Springdale
State
Stephens
Stewart
Stonemill
Stout
Strimple
Struble
Summit
Suspension Bridge
Sutton
Sycamore
Sylved
Taylor
Thompson
Thunder
Turpin Lane
Union Cemetary
Upper

Valley Juction

Western Division 946-4969

Township:

Miami

Harrison
Springfield
Sycamore/Symmes
Sycamore
Green/Miami
Colerain/Springfield
Anderson
Whitewater
Columbia
Colerain

Colerain
Whitewater/Crosby
Colerain
Springfield
Whitewater
Anderson
Sycamore

Green

Green

Colerain

Miami

Anderson

Symmes

Delhi

Whitewater

Division:

Western

Western

Central

Eastern

Eastern

Western/Delhi

Central

Eastern

Western

Eastern

Central

Central

Western

Central

Central

Western

Eastern

Eastern

Western

Western

Central

Western

Eastern

Eastern

Western

Western

Central 946-8900

MILES: (APPROX)

0.68

0.82

0.82

1.98

1.15

2.97

9.35

1.81

0.85

1.54

1.34

0.55

2.24

2.61

0.64

0.94

2.29

0.70

0.84

2.75

6.64

0.84

0.30

1.00

0.51

1.27



Theodore B. Hubbard, P.E.-P.S. Hamilton County Engineer

HAMILTON COUNTY ROAD LIST

Eastern Division 946-4979 Western Division 946-4969 Central 946-8900
Road #: Road Name: Township: Division: MILES: (APPROX)
156 Van Blaricum Green Western 1.28
246 View Place Springfield Central 0.63
157 Vogel Green Central 0.29
336 Walton Creek Columbia Eastern 0.46
(From Wooster Rd/Pike — North to #4275 at the Indian Hill Corp Line)
999 Waycross Colerain Central 2.20
(Civic Center Dr. to Hamilton Ave. )
372 Wayside Anderson Eastern 0.29
(from Salem Rd to Apple Hill Rd)
102 Weik Colerain Central 0.59
107 Weiss Colerain Central 0.28
306 Weller Symmes Eastern 1.68
(Montgomery Rd to Thistlewood)
158 Werk Green Western 2.49
184 Wesselman Green/Colerain/Miami  Western 4.89
23 West Crosby/Harrison
Whitewater Western 5.35
460 Westbourne Green Western 0.62
159 West Fork Green Central 5.54
163 Westwood Northern Green Western 1.67
344 Whetsel Columbia Eastern 0.37
From 5502 to 5637 — (Monning Place NORTH to Wind St)

63 Willey Crosby Western 3.79
160 Wilmer Green Central 0.25
239 Winton Springfield Central 4.43
393 witt Anderson Eastern 0.50
383 Wolfangel Anderson Eastern 1.93
384 Woodruff Anderson Eastern 0.94
104 Wouest Colerain Central 1.13

211 Wulff Run Delhi Western 0.79



Theodore B. Hubbard, P.E.-P.S.

Eastern Division 946-4979

Road #:

105

391

186

187

Road Name:

Yeatman

YMCARA

Zion

Zion Hill

Western Division 946-4969

Township: Division:
Colerain Central
Anderson Eastern
Miami Western
Miami Western

Hamilton County Engineer

HAMILTON COUNTY ROAD LIST

Central 946-8900

MILES: (APPROX)

1.02
0.26
1.75

1.00

updated lam 04/2018



	308  Fletcher   Symmes   Eastern   1.18

